(Note: School sites given for reference only, not as specific tutoring locations.)

MEA TUTOR DIRECTORY 2022-2023

NAME WORK LOCATION SUBJECTS GRADE LEVELS

Anderson, Nadine Buffalo Creek Middle Math - K-10
PHONE (GVoice): 954 99 TEACH
EMAIL: andersonn2@manateeschools.net

Austin, Paula Kinnan Elementary All Subjects
HOME: Please call School or PHONE: 358-2888 Ext. 62021

CELL: (941) 587-3581

Email: austinp@manateeschools.net

Elem / Middle

Banach, Deb Bashaw Elementary Reading and Math - 2-5
HOME: Please call School PHONE: 741-3307 Ext. 54084
Email: banachd@manateeschools.net
Bernhardt, Michelle Daughtrey Elementary All Subjects - K-5
CELL: (941) 592-5596 PHONE: 751-7023, Ext. 2078 Math - 6-8
Email: bernhardt2m@manateeschools.net
Bernaert, Cory Harvey Elementary All Subjects - K-5
CELL: 574-329-4710 Please call Cell, or Email
Email: bernaertoc@manateeschools.net
Bertrand, Amanda McNeal Elementary All Subjects - K-2
CELL: (941) 661-0534 Please call Cell
Bonecutter, David Horizons Academy Math, Reading, ESE, ESOL - K-5
HOME: (941) 730-2854 PHONE: 714-7470 Ext 2034  All Subjects - Middle
Email: bonecutd@manateeschools.net Social Sciences - 6-12
Earth/Space Science - Middle and High
Bradl, Amy Ross Willis Elementary All Subjects, General and ESE - K-5
Email: bradla@manateeschools.net Please Email
Braver, Brandy Retired Teacher Special Education/Learning Disabilities - K-12
PHONE: (941)228-4127 English, reading endorsed 6-12
Email: babraver@gmail.com Writing, Reading, College prep and apphcatlons
Brush, Charlene Manatee High Reading, ESE - K-12
CELL: (941) 685-0494 PHONE: 714-7300 Math - K-6
Email: brushc@manateeschools.net ESOL
Carney, Kara Rogers Garden-Bullock Elem  Language Arts - 1-5
CELL: (941)356-0293 Please call Cell, or Email Math - 1-9
Email: carneyk@manateeschools.net
Ebersole, Lisa Haile Middle All Subjects - K-35
CELL: (941) 993-0383 PHONE: 714-7240 Ext 2037 ELA Reading and Writing, - 6-12
Email: ebersolel@manateeschools.net Social Studies (History-World/US/
Int’l, Current Events/Affairs,Gov’t/Psych
Anatomy
Edelkind, Shane King Middle Physics/Chemistry/Biology/Calculus/Algebra
HOME: 753-8015; PHONE: 798-6820 Ext 2061 Geometry/Trigonometry/All Science and Math
CELL: (941) 807-7521 (Will do Zoom meetings)
Eller, Steve Braden River High Anatomy, Biology, AP Biology - 9-12
PHONE: Please call School PHONE: 751-8230 Ext 2129
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Emrich, CJ Retired Teacher ESE All subjects - K-12

CELL: (941) 545-5365 Text Business Ed - 6-12

Txt or Email: cjemrich@gmail.com English - 5-9
Educational Leadership - K-12
ESOL Endorsement

Ferner, Donna Sea Breeze Elementary Reading and Math - K-5

Email: fernerd@manateeschools.net Please Email

Freer, Maria Braden River HS All Subjects - K-6

Email: freerm@manateeschools.net Please Email English, Reading, Writing - 6-9

Gabriele, Michele Retired Teacher Language Arts, Reading/SRA - K-3

CELL: (941) 724-1057 Please call Cell, or Email

Email: magicaljaz2@yahoo.com

Gavin, Kelly Retired Teacher All Subjects - K-35

CELL: (941)962-4738 Certified K-5 E-Learning Support

Email: kellyagavin16@gmail.com

Gazell, Carol Retired Teacher English - 9-11

HOME: 795-1989

Granstad, Amanda Manatee High Math - High and

CELL: (941) 224-5300 Please call Cell College

Hagood, Lee Parrish Community High Middle School Math - Middle

CELL: 941-224-0309 Please call Cell, or Email Algebra I & II, Geometry, Financial - and

Email: leehagoodl@yahoo.com Algebra, Liberal Arts Math, College High
Algebra, College Readiness Math

Hall, Ben Lakewood Ranch High Social Studies - 6-12

CELL: 941-313-0740 PHONE: 727-6100 Ext 2105 Reading - K-12

Email: hallb@manateeschools.net

Hall, Jennifer Braden River Middle All Subjects - Middle

Email: hallj@manateeschools.net PHONE: 751-7080 Ext 2037 Biology - High

Haushalter, Diane Retired Teacher All Subjects - K-5

HOME: 941-795-8104

CELL: 941-405-9143

Hendren, Roxanne Braden River High and Geometry, Algebra 2, Adv. Topics - Middle

CELL: (941) 587-8625 Parrish Community High Trigonometry/Math Analysis/Precalc. and

Email: hendrenr@manateeschools.net High

Holmes, Patricia Retired Teacher All Subjects - Pre-K -9

HOME: (941) 779-5688 (Txt or Call) Speech Clinician

Canineminderl@gmail.com

Ingham, Gwyneth McNeal Elementary Reading and Math - K-2

CELL: (941)224-0271 Please call Cell

Insalaco, Amanda Samoset Elementary Reading, Math, Writing - K-5

HOME: 813-401-2058 Please call Home Certified K-5 and ESE

Email: insalacoa@manateeschools.net

Irimia, Ana Abel Elementary Math, Reading - 3-6

CELL: 862-432-8575 PHONE: 751-7040, Ext. 2034

Email: irimiaa@manateeschools.net

Israel, Maria Sea Breeze Elementary All Subjects - K-6

HOME: Please call School or
Email: israelm@manateeschools.net
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Jurgovan, Melanie Retired Teacher General Math, Algebra 1 & 2 - 3-12

Email: melanie.jurgovan@gmail.com Please Email Geometry

Kanai, Kazuki Kinnan Elementary E.S.O.L. - K-12

Please call School 358-2888, Ext 2016 Elementary - K-6
English - 5-9
Japanese - K-12
Reading Endorsement

Kersey, Dr. Mandy Buffalo Creek Middle English, Reading, Special - 6-12

CELL: (941) 266-4333 (Please text) Please Text or Email Education, College Prep

Email: kerseym@manateeschools.net

Kretzmann, Ellen Retired Teacher Pre-Algebra, Algebra, Geometry - 6-9

Email: kretzmann.ellen@gmail.com

PHONE: 941-792-1516

Kreisler, Terri (Teacher Assistant) Kinnan Elementary E.S.O.L. - All grades

HOME: 795-8996

Kutz, Rachel Teacher on Leave Math - K-9

PHONE: (941) 462-4001 ext 1503 Certified K-6; 5-9

Email: kutzr@manateeschools.net

Latona, Mike Palmetto High Algebra 1 - 9/10th

HOME: 746-0979 PHONE: 723-4848 Ext 2077 S.A.T.

Manfredi, Amber McNeal Elementary All Subjects - 2-5

CELL: 860-294-2398 Please call Cell, or Email

Email: manfredia@manateeschools.net

Marino, David Palmetto High Economics - 12th Grade

CELL: (041) 737-4118 PHONE: 723-4848 English /Writing/Reading - K-12
Math - 1-5

McCabe, Stefani Ballard Elementary Reading and Math - K-2

Email: mccabes@manateeschools.net PHONE:

Nelson, Erik Braden River High AP Human Geography and - 9-10

CELL: 360-302-0198 PHONE: 751-8230 Ext 2074 AP World History

Email: nelsone@manateeschools.net

Pearl, Mitcheal Professional Support Center Reading, Writing, Study - K-12

CELL: (941) 730-4885 Please call Cell Skills, ESOL

Peck, Kathy Retired Teacher/ Basic Math, Basic Algebra/ - 4-9

HOME: (941) 794-8932 Media Specialist Geometry

CELL: (941) 518-7962 Social Studies, Science - 4-9

Email: booker@tampabay.rr.com Reading, Writing, Composition, - 4-12

Grammar, Research Skills, Cursive

Phelps, Tana
CELL: (941) 928-9059

Email: phelpst@manateeschools.net

Lakewood Ranch High
PHONE: 727-6100, Ext. 2107

Chemistry, Physical Science:
All Middle/High Sciences except
Physics

- Middle and High

Rogalla, Charles Tara Elementary All Subjects - Elementary
HOME: (941) 714-7898 PHONE: 751-7660

Rogalla, Christa Tara Elementary All Subjects - Elementary
HOME: 727-6132 PHONE: 751-7660

Rosa, Vanessa Williams Elementary All Subjects - K-35
CELL: (941)447-9633 PHONE: 776-4040 Spanish - K-12

Email: rosav@manateeschools.net
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Roth, Trisha Mills Elementary All Subjects - K-8
CELL: (941) 822-2873 Please call Cell
Email: rotht@manateeschools.net
Sailes Houston, Gladys Buffalo Creek Middle Social Science - 5-9
CELL: (941) 962-7480 Please call Cell
Email: saileshoustong@manateeschools.net
Stewart, Tammy Johnson Middle Math - 3-10
CELL: (941) 518-9578 Please call Cell
Stout, Jaclyn Parrish Community High Geometry, Algebra 1 - 8-12
PHONE: Please call School, or Email PHONE: 941-803-9330 Ext 72548
Email: stoutj@manateeschools.net
Sugalski, Meghan Lakewood Ranch High Math, Geometry, AP Calculus, - 8-12
CELL: (941) 812-4407 BC, Includes dual enrollment
Please call Cell
Swartling, Olivia McNeal Elementary All Subjects - 3-6
CELL: 407-416-7781 Please call Cell
Troop, Jason Nolan Middle Language Arts: - 6 - 8 and

Email: troopj@manateeschools.net

or macfolk@gmail.com

PHONE: 751-8200 Ext 28048

Reading and Writing

9+ as needed

Van Wormer, Maggie Anna Maria Elementary Reading and Math - K-5
Email: walker3a@manateeschools.net PHONE: 751-7012 Ext

Walker, Amber Braden River Elementary Reading and Math - K-4
Email: walker3a@manateeschools.net PHONE: 751-7012 Ext

Wardell, Amy Gullett Elementary All Subjects - K-5
CELL: 407-247-9380 Please call Cell, or Email

Email: wardella@manateeschools.net

Westerburger, C. Jasmine Lakewood Ranch High Spanish - 7-12

Email: jwesterb@hotmail.com or

westerburgerj@manateeschools.com
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NOTES:

This Tutor Directory is given with the compliments of the members of the Manatee
Education Association. MEA provides this listing for your review. Any arrangements,
fees and/or materials used are made between the parents/guardians and the tutors.

MEA cannot be held responsible. For more information call the MEA office at 747-5091.

For additional information, please contact:

Manatee Education Association Tutor Directory can also be found at:
1523 6™ Avenue West, Desoto Towers, G-1 www.manateeea.org -Click on “Resources”
Bradenton, Florida 34205

Phone: 941-747-5091

Fax: 941-746-9355
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